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Health Information Technology Exchange Advisory Committee 
Finance Committee 

 

The Finance Committee is responsible for making recommendations regarding the 
identification and management of financial resources necessary to fund the health 

information exchange. The finance domain includes public and private financing for 
building HIE capacity and sustainability. This also includes, but is not limited to, 

pricing strategies, market research, public and private financing strategies, financial 
reporting, business planning, audits and controls. 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Daniel P. Carmody* (Committee Chair) 
CIGNA Corporation 

900 Cottage Grove Road 
Bloomfield, CT 06002 

(860) 226-7493 
Daniel.carmody@aetna.com 

Mark Aronowitz 
State of Connecticut 
Office of the Comptroller 

55 Elm Street 
Hartford, Connecticut 06106 

(860) 702-3399 
Mark.aronowitz@po.state.ct.us 

Jeffrey Asher 
Connecticut Health and Educational Facilities Authority (CHEFA) 
10 Columbus Boulevard 

Hartford, Connecticut 06106 
(860) 761-8414 

jasher@chefa.com 

John Brady 

Chief Financial Officer and Vice President  
Connecticut Hospital Association 
110 Barnes Road 

Wallingford Center, CT 06492-1802 
(203) 294-7201 

bradyj@chime.org 

Kevin Carr*, MD 

Senior Executive,  
Connected Health 
Accenture, Inc. 

Milford, Connecticut 
Kevin.carr@accenture.com  

mailto:Mark.aronowitz@po.state.ct.us
mailto:jasher@chefa.com
mailto:Kevin.carr@accenture.com
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Michael Hudson 
Aetna 

151 Farmington Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06156 
(860) 273-0123 

hudsonm@aetna.com 

Pat Moro 

Community Health Center Association of Connecticut  
375 Willard Avenue  

Newington, CT 06111 
(860) 667-7820 
pmoro@chcact.org  

Marie O’Brien 
President 

Connecticut Development Authority 
999 West Street 

Rocky Hill, CT 06067 
(860) 258-7800  
marie.obrien@ctcda.com  

Richard Schubach 
Middlesex Hospital 

28 Crescent Street  
Middletown, Connecticut 06457  

(860) 358-6000  
Richard.schubach@midhosp.org  

James Segarra 
Hartford Hospital 
80 Seymour Street 

Hartford, Connecticut 06102 
(860) 545-5000  

jsegarra@harthosp.org 

mailto:pmoro@chcact.org
mailto:marie.obrien@ctcda.com
mailto:Richard.schubach@midhosp.org
http://harthosp.org/PatientVisitors/ContactUs

